

## **ATTENTION DME PROVIDERS**

### **ACCREDITATION CERTIFICATE INFORMATION**

---

The deadline for DME providers to submit their Accreditation Certificates was July 31, 2011. Any Prior Authorization request **with a receipt date of August 1, 2011 or later** will be denied if the Medicaid provider file has not been updated with the accreditation status. Providers submitting their certificates in the last few days of July may not have had their files updated prior to August 1st. You may expedite this process by faxing the Accreditation Certificate to Provider Enrollment at 225-216-6392 (be sure that you write your Medicaid Provider number at the top of the certificate). Your PA request may then be resubmitted the next business day.